### RECORDATION

06-15-2000

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## TRADEN

101381608

_	_	

suments or copy thereof.

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Bank of America, N.A. (formerly known as Bank of America NT & SA), as Administrative Agent

- Individual(s) General Partnership
- Association ☐ Limited Partnership
- Corporation-State
- national banking association Other \_

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
  - **Assignment** Security Agreement Release Other

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

☐ Merger Change of Name

May 31, 2000 Execution Date:

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

see attached Exhibit A

MGM Grand, Inc. Name:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Internal Address:

Street Address: 3799 Las Vegas Blvd. South

Las Vegas State:\_NV ZIP: 89109 City:

- Individual(s) citizenship.
- ☐ Association
- General Partnership Limited Partnership.
- Delaware Corporation-State\_
- Other.
- If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes O No
- (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ∑ No ☐ Yes

B. Trademark registration No.(s)

see attached Exhibit A

Additional numbers attached? 2 Yes 2 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton

Internal Address: Attn: J. Cravitz

Street Address: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor

Los Angeles City: State: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: .....

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ \_1,715.00

  - Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

15/2000 DCDATES 00000002 75976813

40.00 (p)
482 atement and signature. 1675.00 (p)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

William M. Scott IV, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork ReduTRA DEMICRE 1-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0639

# EXHIBIT A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR TRADEMARKS

#### **Trademarks**

74-438,608 74-363,395

Application	Registration
Number	Number
75-976,813	75 <b>-</b> 211, <b>30</b> 9
75-345,546	75-211,308
75-345,544	75-142,376
75-345,543	75-031,470
75-297,679	74-638,372
75-297,289	74-638,369
75-297,287	74-634,824
75-296,985	74-634,726
75-296,984	74-609,645
75-296,983	74-437,220
75-291.593	74-437,219
75-291,589	74-437,218
75-291,587	74-437,217
75-282,911	74-437,214
75-264,082	74-437,213
75-264,078	74-437,212
75-264,077	74-437,211
75-264,076	74-437,210
75-264,007	74-437,209
75-264,006	74-437,208
75-264,005	74-437,207
75-264,004	74-437,205
75-264,003	74-437,202
75-264,002	74-437,201
75-264,001	74-436,861
75-264,000	74-430,987
75-263,965	74-385,370
75-263,964	74-379,269
75-263,963	74-357,119
75-263,962	<i>74-</i> 357,118
75-237,506	
75-237,505	
75-237,504	
75-097,008	
75-096,506	
75-049,807	

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, MGM GRAND, INC., a Delaware corporation, MGM GRAND HOTEL, INC., a Nevada corporation, MGM GRAND ATLANTIC CITY, INC., a New Jersey corporation, MGM GRAND MOVIEWORLD, INC., a Nevada corporation, MGM GRAND HOTEL FINANCE CORP., a Nevada corporation, GRAND LAUNDRY, INC., a Nevada corporation, MGM GRAND MONORAIL, INC., a Nevada corporation, GRAND EQUIPMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, MGM DIST, INC., a Nevada corporation, DESTRON, INC., a Nevada corporation, DESTRON MARKETING, INC., a Nevada corporation, EFX EQUIPMENT LEASING, INC., a Nevada corporation, and MGM GRAND MERCHANDISING, INC., a Nevada corporation, whose mailing address is 3799 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 (collectively, "Pledgors"), executed an Amended and Restated Trademark Security Interest Assignment in favor of Bank of America, N.A. (formerly known as Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association), as Administrative Agent for itself and certain other financial institutions, whose mailing address is 555 S. Flower St., 11th Floor, Mail Code CA9-706-11-03, Los Angeles, California 90071 ("Administrative Agent"), dated as of July 17, 1997, which was duly recorded on July 21, 1999, at Trademark Reel 1927, Frame 0171, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which Pledgors assigned and granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of Pledgors' right, title and interest in and to Pledgor's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Pledgors, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith held by Administrative Agent for itself and certain other financial institutions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Pledgors, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

LA:LJB\OTHER\BN1\70166865.1 053100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0641

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of May 31, 2000.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly known as Bank of America National trust and Savings Association), as Administrative Agent

Janice Hammond

Vice President

-2-

### **SCHEDULE A**

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(as per the attached list)

LA:LJB\OTHER\BN1\70166865.1 053100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0643

NO.959 P.15

### **Trademarks**

Application	Registration
Number	Number
75-976,813	75-211,309
75-345,546	75-211,308
75-345,544	75-142,376
75-345,543	75-031,470
75-297,679	74-638,372
75-297,289	74-638,369
75-297,287	74-634,824
75-296,985	74-634,726
75-296,984	74-609,645
75-296,983	74-437,220
75-291 <sub>-</sub> 593	74-437,219
75-291,589	74-437,218
75-291,587	74-437,217
75-282,911	74-437,214
75-264,082	74-437,213
75-264,078	74-437,212
75-264,077	74-437,211
75-264,076	74-437,210
75-264,007	74-437,209
75-264,006	74-437,208
75-264,005	74-437,207
75-264,004	74-437,205
75-264,003	74-437,202
75-264,002	74-437,201
75-264,001	74-436,861
75-264,000	74-430,987
75-263,965	74-385,370
75-263,964	74-379,269
75-263,963	74-357,119
75-263,962	74-357,118
75-237,506	ŕ
75-237,505	
75-237,504	
75-097,008	
75-096,506	
75-049,807 .	_
74-438,608	•
74-363,395	

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0644